

SC No499/2024
State Vs. Abhishek @ Bhajji
FIR No. 38/2024
PS North Rohini
U/s 307/34 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-006190-2024

06.07.2024

Fresh sessions case received. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate for accused.

Put up for arguments on charge on **11.07.2024**.

IO also be called for NDOH.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge(NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.07.2024