

SC No. 499/24
State Vs. Abhishek @ Bajji
FIR No. 38/24
PS North Rohini
U/s 307/34 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-006190-2024

15.07.2024

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, father of the applicant/accused.
IO/SI Randeep is present.

Bail application has been moved on behalf of applicant/accused Abhishek @ Bajji. Reply to the bail application filed.

Ld Presiding Officer is on leave today.

On request, bail application be listed on **16.07.2024**.

(Reader)
15.07.2024