

SC No. 499/24
State Vs. Abhishek @ Bajji
FIR No. 38/24
PS North Rohini
U/s 307/34 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-006190-2024

02.09.2024

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused Abhishek @ Bajji produced from J/C.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Advocate for accused.
IO/SI Randeep Singh is present.

A letter dated 30.08.2024 has been received from the office of FSL stating therein that the report shall be ready by 30.09.2024. Hence, the witnesses present today, i.e. Sh. Sandeep and HC Ravinder stand discharged unexamined for today.

Be listed for PE on **04.10.2024**. The witnesses who were summoned for today, alongwith PW1 Sh. Mahesh, be summoned for the next date. IO to file the report on or before the next date of hearing and be remain present on the next date. MHC(M) be also summoned with case property.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi