

SC No. 499/24
State Vs. Abhishek @ Bajji
FIR No. 38/24
PS North Rohini
U/s 307/34 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-006190-2024

15.10.2024

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused produced from custody, through VC.
Sh. Tara Singh and Sh. Shankar Dutt, newly engaged
Advocates for the accused.

IO/SI Randeep Singh is present, who informed that the
witnesses namely Mahesh and Sandeep will not be able to appear
today as their relative has expired.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned to **26.11.2024**
for PE. Both the witnesses Mahesh and Sandeep, IO and
MHC(M) alongwith case property be summoned.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi