

SC No. 499/24
State Vs. Abhishek @ Bhajji
FIR No. 38/24
PS North Rohini
U/s 307/34 IPC

CNR No. DLNW01-006190-2024

26.11.2024

Present: Sh. G. S. Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Abhishek @ Bhajji produced from J/C
through VC.

Sh. R. K. Upadhyay, Advocate for accused
(vakalatnama filed).

IO/SI Randeep Singh is present.

PW1 Sh. Mahesh cross examined and discharged.

PW5 Sandeep Shekhu is present for his cross
examination, however, he stands discharged unexamined for
today.

On request of Ld counsel, be listed for PE on
14.01.2025.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi