

CNR No. DLNW01-003104-2025
CA 70-25
Sandeep Tayal v. Girish Agrawal

16.10.2025

Present: Sh. Sunil Dwivedi, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

Respondent is unserved.

Heard. Perused.

Fresh notice of the appeal be sent to the respondent on filing PF/RC and Speed Post for **12.11.2025**.

In case the appellant does not appear on the next date of hearing, then order as per law shall be passed.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/sb